## STATE OF ARIZONA

## Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions **FILED** September 9, 2021 by AS

20

21

22

## STATE OF ARIZONA

2	DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
3 4	In the Matter of the Surrender of the Certificate of Authority of:  No. 21A-069-INS
5	RADIAN MORTGAGE GUARANTY INC. (NAIC No. 15843)  PROCEDURAL ORDER
6 7	Petitioner.
8	On August 31, 2021, the Director of the Arizona Department of Insurance and
9	Financial Institutions ("Director") issued an Order Approving Withdrawal ("Order")
0	pertinent to Radian Mortgage Guaranty Inc.'s Arizona certificate of authority. The Order
1	inadvertently listed an incorrect docket number. The Order was issued under docket number
12	21A-067-INS. The Order should have been issued under docket number 21A-069-INS.
13	THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, nunc pro tunc, that the docket number of the Order
4	issued August 31, 2021 be amended to read "No. 21A-069-INS."
15	DATED this 9th day of September, 2021.
16	Evan Il Damis
17	Evan G. Daniels, Director
18	Arizona Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions
19	

1	COPY of the foregoing delivered by E-mail this 10th day of September , 2021, to:
2	tills total day of September , 2021, to.
	Tami Bohm, Vice President
3	Radian Mortgage Guaranty Inc. 1500 Market Street
4	Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102
•	tami.bohm@radian.com
5	
6	Deian Ousounov, Regulatory Legal Affairs Officer Kurt A. Regner, CFE, Assistant Director
	Maria Ailor, Assistant Director
7	Catherine O'Neil, Consumer Legal Affairs Officer
	Cary W. Cook, Chief Financial Compliance Officer
8	Ana Starcevic, Paralegal Project Specialist Arizona Arizona Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions
9	100 North 15th Avenue, Suite 261
	Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2630
10	
11	
12	Francine Juarez Francine Juarez
1.0	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
17	
20	
21	
21	
22	